

### CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION



HYDROLOGY SECTION PROJ. NO. PLANNING DIVISION NO. CONFERENCE RECAP REPRESENTING FINDINGS: \_/-The undersigned agrees that the above findings are summarized accurately and are only subject to change if further investigation reveals that they are not reasonable or that they are based on inaccurate information. SIGNED: TITLE: DATE:.



### City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 97103

#### DRAINAGE RE AT NEGRMATION SHEET

PROJECT TOWNER PARTNERSHIP AND	RIMEN	ГЗ
ZONE ATLAS PAGE NO. H . Z 1 - DITY ADDRESS 1	1109 7	OWNER NE
LEGAL ADDRESS TRACT F, BLOCK 88 b, SA	ow HE	IGHTS ADEN.
ENGINEERING FIRM Tom MANN & ASSOC	CONT	ACT J. MORTENSEN
ADDRESS BII DALLAS NE		265-5611
OWNER TED WATERMAN	CONTACT	SAME
ADDRESS	PHONE	842-8981
ARCHITECT/SURVEYOR DICK EUGTT	CONTACT	SAME
ADDRESS	PHONE	883-1719
DATE SUBMITTED 6-2-83		
BY JEPPREY G. MORTENSON		

WEETEN 2 2 SECS

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT



DATE:\_



No.	CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE CIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION	
HYDROLOGY SECTION PROJ. NO	DATE: The state of	is serves
PLANNING DIVISION NO.	1 100	Inetal
SUBJECT: TOWNER	CONFERENCE RECAP LES	is series inctal view ther
/ wuo .	REPRESENTING	
ATTENDANCE: JEST N		
Pyllan	B,	
FINDINGS:	ctu & Private	
Travag	- Facilities 15	
himic	11-015 regulreex	
prior	TI SIGN-OFF	
The undersigned agrees that the ab further investigation reveals that t	bove findings are summarized accurately and are only subjectively are not reasonable or that they are based on inaccurate	t to change if information.
SIGNED:	SIGNED:	
TITLE:	TITLE:	

DATE:\_



### City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

H21 - D17

June 14, 1983

Mr. Jeffrey Mortensen Tom Mann & Associates 811 Dallas N.E. Albuquerque, N.M. 87110

RE: TOWNER PARTNERSHIP APARTMENTS DRAINAGE PLAN

Dear Jeff:

The referenced plan is in compliance with criteria established at the pre-design meeting of 5/3/83. Please see that the plans dated 6/1/83 are placed in the City construction sets along with approved copies of "Construction of Private Drainage Facilities in Public Right-of-Way".

Very truly yours.

Brian G. Burnett

Civil Engineer/Hydrology

BGB/tsl

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Richard S. Heller, P.E., City Engineer

ENGINEERING DIVISION

Telephone (505) 766-7467



#### CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION



HYDROLOGY SECTION PROJ. NO. H-21 DATE: 7/26/84

PLANNING DIVISION NO.

#### CONFERENCE RECAP

SUBJECT: Towner Apartma	ents
Certification	Pre-Con.
wнo	REPRESENTING
ATTENDANCE: Jaff Mortansan	
Billy Goolsby	
FINDINGS: @ Provide 25-bu	ult and vaniedial,
design as required	to prevent discharge
E Frag dischare	go is acceptable
due to the new FT.	bodway maps do
Field varification	recommended to
justify.	
	AUG 0 3 1984
	HYDROLOGY SECTION
The undersigned agrees that the above findings are summa further investigation reveals that they are not reasonable	or that the years based on inaccurate information.
SIGNED: Silly J. Lookhy SIGNI	e fel pay O 150
TITLE: CE/ Hydrology TITLE	<u> </u>
DATE: 7/26/84 DATE	! <del></del> ,

· C 11.F0	ROATION SHEET	C.	30503			
PROJECT TITLE TOWNER APT	S TYPE OF	SUPPLITTAL C	CET			
ZONE ATLAS PAGE NO. # 21 CITY AD	DRESS	Town	- AVE NE			
LEGAL DESCRIPTION TRACT F	SZIOW A	HEIGHTS P	DON			
ENGINEERING FIRM Ton MANNE A	SSOC, CONTACT	JEFFREY !	G. MORTENSEN			
ADDRESS 811 DALLAS	NE PHONE	265-	5611			
OWNER ROW BANKER	CONTACT	ROJ BA	160			
ADDRESS	DUONE	765				
ARCHITECT DICK GLYDTT	CONTACT	Dick	GILLAN			
ADDRESS	PHONE	265-55	200			
SURVEYOR TOM MANN	CONTACT	J.G. Mos	STEUSEN			
ADDRESS	PHONE					
CONTRACTOR BAKEL	CONTACT		1.0.03			
ADDRESS	PHONE		7.5			
PRE-DESIGN MEETING:						
VES YES						
COPY OF CONFERENCE RECAP SHEET PE	ROVIDED	421- I	17			
PLEASE CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL EXPECTED WITH THIS SUBMITTAL:						
SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL FINAL PLAT APPROVAL BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL GRADING/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL OTHER (SP	PECIFY)	Aug 0 3 1	L///			
		HYDROLOGY	v-KW			



## City of Albuquerque P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

**DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION** 123 Central NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102 (505) 766-7644

August 6, 1984

Mr. Jeffrey Mortensen Tom Mann & Associates 811 Dallas NE Albuquerque, NM 87108

REF: TOWNER PARTNERSHIP APARTMENTS (H21-D17) CERTIFICATION

Dear Jeff:

Based on the information provided on your August 3, 1984 certification submittal, a 30 day temporary will be granted with the understanding that upon completion of the additional requirements, a letter will be submitted stating that said improvements have met your approval.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 766-7644.

Sincerely yours,

Billy J. Goolsby, PE City/County Flood Plain Admin.

BJG:BJM:mrk

MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

811 DALLAS, N.E. • ALBUQUERQUE • NEW MEXICO • 87110 • 505-265-5611



30504 September 10, 1984

Mr. Bernie Montoya City of Albuquerque P.O. Box 1293 Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re: Towner Partnership Apartments Certification (H21-D17)

Dear Bernie:

On September 7, 1984, I visited the site of the subject project. During this visit, I observed that the remedial measures noted on the certification for the subject project are substantially complete. It is based upon this that I recommend approval of this work and the issuance of a permanent C.O.

This letter is in response to the letter dated August 6, 1984, from your office concerning the subject certification. If you should have any further questions or comments concerning this project, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

TOM MANN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

deffred G. Mortensen, P.E. Vice President

JGM:ra

xc: Ron Baker

## CITY OF ALBUQUERO DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN H . 21 H21-D17 NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR An excavation/construction permit will be required before beginning any work within City right-of-way. An approved copy of these plans must be submitted at the time of application for this permit. All work detailed on these plans to be performed, except as otherwise stated or provided hereon, shall be constructed in accordance with "Contract Documents for City-Wide Utilities and Cash Paving No. 31 " Two working days prior to any excavation, contractor must contact Line Locating Service, 765-1234, for location of existing utilities. Prior to construction, the contractor shall exercise and verify the horizontal and vertical locations of all obstruction. Should a conflict exist, the contractor shall notify the engineer so that the conflict can be resolved with a minimum amount of delay. 5. Backfill compaction shall be according to street use. M. Hopkins Con TITLE: APPROVALS CURB PENETRATION TOWNER PARTNERSHIP APARTMENTS A.C.E./ DESIGN INSPECTOR PERMIT NO. MAP A.C.E./FIELD SHEET of 2 NO. H-21

# CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY 05.21 FL 3G00 TOWNER ABPHALT PAVING 3 TC 85.00 4170 Ex. Ģ S.W. PROPERTY EXISTING BID.CED **APPROVALS** NAME DATE TITLE: CURB PENETRATION TOWNER PARTNERSHIP APARTMENTS IIIOS TOWNER AVENUE N.E. A.C.E. / DESIGN 'SPECTOR PERMIT NO. 2 OF 2 MAP NO. H-21 A.C.E. / FIELD